
GP Respiratory Clinics – Operating hours over Christmas and New Year’s period 

GP Respiratory Clinic Service Operating hours over Christmas and New 
Year break 

Lakemba GPRC Assessment and COVID testing Open 

7 days per week: 8am – 6.30pm 

Including Public Holidays 

Vaccinations Open 

 Monday to Friday and Sundays  
9am – 5pm 

Except Saturdays and Public Holidays 

Belmore GPRC Assessment and COVID Testing Open 

 Everyday 8am – 8pm 
 Except New Years eve:9am – 1pm 

New Years Day - CLOSED 

COVID-19 Vaccine Clinic Open: 

 Wednesday 29th December:  
9AM – 1PM 

 Thursday 30th December:  
9AM – 1PM 

 Friday 31st December (New Years Eve): 
9AM – 1PM 

 New Years Day: CLOSED 
 From Tuesday 4th January, Normal 

hours resume as now as follows: 
o Monday – Friday from 9am – 1pm 

Inner West GPRC Assessment and COVID Testing 

 

No vaccine delivery 

Closed from: 

 1.00pm Friday 24 December to 
Monday, 3 January 2002. 

Re-open: Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Bondi Junction GP Respiratory 
Clinic 

Assessment and COVID Testing 

 

Vaccine delivery 

Open for reduced hours only on: 

 Friday 24th December 9.00 am to 1.00 
pm (Christmas Eve) 

 Friday 31st December 9.00 am to 1.00 
pm (New Year's Eve) 

Clinic will be closed on the following 
days: 

 Saturday 25th December (Christmas 
Day) 

 Sunday 26th December (Boxing Day) 
 Tuesday 28th December (Boxing Day 

Holiday) 
 Saturday 1st January 2021 (New Year's 

Day) 
 

 


